
2024-2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 10-8   Home: 14-1   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Bontrager, Caedmon 32-32 976 30.5 245-395 .620 8-29 .276 156-221 .706 66 137 203 6.3 88 1 51 63 60 17 654 20.4
25 Brown, Luke 21-18 675 32.1 135-280 .482 75-155 .484 41-46 .891 3 48 51 2.4 20 0 59 34 2 13 386 18.4
21 Kliewer, Griffin 32-32 1044 32.6 184-398 .462 68-190 .358 93-109 .853 41 142 183 5.7 49 0 135 77 5 54 529 16.5
22 Pruitt, Deejuan 13-11 270 20.8 37-85 .435 7-27 .259 26-33 .788 22 51 73 5.6 36 0 18 17 7 8 107 8.2
20 Andrews, Isaac 31-0 640 20.6 87-196 .444 67-159 .421 10-15 .667 25 72 97 3.1 46 0 41 19 3 30 251 8.1
0 Moore, DJ 24-19 555 23.1 66-138 .478 17-40 .425 42-49 .857 25 45 70 2.9 62 1 89 34 4 29 191 8.0
30 Ankney, Marcus 32-28 874 27.3 84-191 .440 39-112 .348 28-36 .778 28 89 117 3.7 80 0 92 41 4 37 235 7.3
1 Kari, Bright 18-13 388 21.6 47-80 .588 1-2 .500 12-24 .500 38 48 86 4.8 58 0 12 16 8 14 107 5.9
23 Smith, Jake 29-6 467 16.1 67-123 .545 24-52 .462 6-11 .545 32 51 83 2.9 24 0 32 17 2 14 164 5.7
13 Byrd, Peyton 17-0 186 10.9 23-39 .590 10-21 .476 8-11 .727 7 17 24 1.4 15 0 5 8 9 3 64 3.8
33 Gashumba, Cliff 15-0 102 6.8 18-28 .643 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 7 15 22 1.5 20 0 3 4 6 8 41 2.7
11 Brown, Matthew 4-0 4 1.0 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2.0
10 Gould, Jaxson 26-0 266 10.2 14-43 .326 7-26 .269 13-20 .650 7 24 31 1.2 31 0 40 16 5 7 48 1.8
2 Sanders, Kyle 10-1 47 4.7 4-12 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 6 1 0 2 11 1.1
14 Hussong, Connor 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6498 203.1 1014-2013 .504 329-828 .397 439-579 .758 315 771 1086 33.9 533 2 583 349 115 236 2796 87.38
Opponents 32 6502 203.2 905-1900 .476 247-650 .380 432-574 .753 242 701 943 29.5 528 9 460 389 84 203 2489 77.78

Team Statistics IWU OPP
SCORING 2796 2489
    Points Per Game 87.4 77.8
    Scoring Margin 9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1014-2013 905-1900
    Field Goal Pct .504 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 329-828 247-650
    3PT FG Pct .397 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 10.3 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 439-579 432-574
    FT Pct .758 .753
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 13.5
REBOUNDS 1086 943
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 29.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 583 460
    Assists Per Game 18.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 349 389
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 1.2
STEALS 236 203
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.3
BLOCKS 115 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 6,259 3,099
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-417 14-221
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 OT4 OT5 Total
Indiana
Wesleyan (IN) 1358 1405 11 4 9 2796
Opponents 1127 1323 11 4 8 2489

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/31/24 INDIANA TECH W 82-78 625
11/01/24 CORNERSTONE (MI) W 78-72 0
11/05/24 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) W 108-67 425
11/08/24 at MNU W 78-74 0
11/09/24 vs Grand View (Iowa) W 79-69 0
11/14/24 TRINITY CHRISTIAN (IL) W 118-86 441

* 11/20/24 at Huntington (IN) L 88-97 0
* 11/23/24 GRACE (IN) L 83-93 600
* 12/04/24 at Bethel (IN) L 89-97 0
* 12/07/24 SPRING ARBOR (MI) W 89-83 440

12/09/24 EAST-WEST W 111-57 243
12/14/24 at Florida Memorial (FL) W 65-54 0
12/16/24 at St. Thomas W 86-62 43
12/31/24 vs Madonna W 113-75 0

* 01/04/25 at Saint Francis (IN) L 77-80 333
* 01/08/25 at Taylor (IN) L 76-79 1,045
* 01/11/25 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 84-71 253
* 01/15/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 85-76 348
* 01/18/25 at Marian (IN) L 71-78 575
* 01/25/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 83-76 760
* 01/30/25 at Grace L 75-89 0
* 02/01/25 BETHEL (IN) W 94-60 454
* 02/05/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) L 75-84 250
* 02/08/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IN) W 95-86 530
* 02/12/25 TAYLOR (IN) W 76-63 435
* 02/15/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 98-76 450
* 02/19/25 at Goshen W 104-85 0
* 02/22/25 MARIAN (IN) W 88-73 508

02/25/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) W (3 OT) 96-95 600
03/01/25 at Grace L (OT) 82-89 0
03/14/25 MADONNA W 96-77 0
03/15/25 vs Life L 74-88 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 8-1   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Bontrager, Caedmon 18-18 565 31.4 128-223 .574 5-19 .263 76-111 .685 37 75 112 6.2 49 1 36 37 32 8 337 18.7
21 Kliewer, Griffin 18-18 601 33.4 113-233 .485 42-109 .385 63-72 .875 17 87 104 5.8 35 0 76 44 1 27 331 18.4
25 Brown, Luke 12-10 354 29.5 65-138 .471 41-82 .500 19-20 .950 3 20 23 1.9 12 0 29 16 1 10 190 15.8
0 Moore, DJ 11-9 274 24.9 32-68 .471 11-20 .550 28-33 .848 13 22 35 3.2 33 1 35 18 1 11 103 9.4
20 Andrews, Isaac 17-0 335 19.7 54-107 .505 38-83 .458 3-6 .500 17 39 56 3.3 28 0 26 16 3 17 149 8.8
30 Ankney, Marcus 18-18 523 29.1 50-108 .463 20-62 .323 16-18 .889 15 54 69 3.8 51 0 52 26 0 19 136 7.6
22 Pruitt, Deejuan 4-2 72 18.0 9-20 .450 2-6 .333 6-6 1.000 3 11 14 3.5 12 0 6 3 2 2 26 6.5
23 Smith, Jake 17-5 271 15.9 40-74 .541 15-37 .405 5-8 .625 17 24 41 2.4 16 0 16 12 1 6 100 5.9
1 Kari, Bright 14-9 280 20.0 34-60 .567 1-2 .500 10-22 .455 24 39 63 4.5 42 0 11 13 5 11 79 5.6
11 Brown, Matthew 2-0 3 1.5 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
13 Byrd, Peyton 8-0 68 8.5 6-14 .429 4-10 .400 4-5 .800 3 7 10 1.3 6 0 2 4 1 1 20 2.5
10 Gould, Jaxson 14-0 155 11.1 10-26 .385 5-16 .313 7-13 .538 2 10 12 0.9 17 0 19 7 5 4 32 2.3
2 Sanders, Kyle 3-1 26 8.7 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 2.0
33 Gashumba, Cliff 8-0 71 8.9 7-16 .438 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 6 9 15 1.9 13 0 3 2 4 5 16 2.0
14 Hussong, Connor 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3601 200.1 552-1096 .504 187-454 .412 239-316 .756 166 416 582 32.3 316 2 313 199 56 121 1530 85.00
Opponents 18 3601 200.1 505-1023 .494 163-374 .436 273-352 .776 116 388 504 28.0 294 3 275 193 40 115 1446 80.33

Team Statistics IWU OPP
SCORING 1530 1446
    Points Per Game 85.0 80.3
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1096 505-1023
    Field Goal Pct .504 .494
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-454 163-374
    3PT FG Pct .412 .436
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-316 273-352
    FT Pct .756 .776
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 15.2
REBOUNDS 582 504
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 28.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 313 275
    Assists Per Game 17.4 15.3
TURNOVERS 199 193
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.4
STEALS 121 115
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.4
BLOCKS 56 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 4,525 2,456
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-503 9-273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 736 794 1530
Opponents 659 787 1446

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Huntington (IN) L 88-97 0
11/23/24 GRACE (IN) L 83-93 600
12/04/24 at  Bethel (IN) L 89-97 0
12/07/24 SPRING ARBOR (MI) W 89-83 440
01/04/25 at  Saint Francis (IN) L 77-80 333
01/08/25 at  Taylor (IN) L 76-79 1045
01/11/25 at  Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 84-71 253
01/15/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 85-76 348
01/18/25 at  Marian (IN) L 71-78 575
01/25/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 83-76 760
01/30/25 at  Grace L 75-89 0
02/01/25 BETHEL (IN) W 94-60 454
02/05/25 at  Spring Arbor (MI) L 75-84 250
02/08/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IN) W 95-86 530
02/12/25 TAYLOR (IN) W 76-63 435
02/15/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 98-76 450
02/19/25 at  Goshen W 104-85 0
02/22/25 MARIAN (IN) W 88-73 508


